on a diagram made 
by the Sworn Land Surveyor, John Peter 
Prass, dated 5th June, 1886, and deposited 
in the Registrar's Office of British Guiana on 
the 9th day of October, 1886, with all the 
buildings and erections thereon. 

East quarter of lot number 115 (.one hundred 
and fifteen), section B; East quarter of lot 
number 113 (one hundred and thirteen) sec­
tion A; East quarter of lot number 81 (eighty­
one), section C; East quarter of lot number 
125 (one hundred and twenty-five), section 
D; and East quarter of lot number 84 (eighty­
four); section G, which form a quarter of a 
share in the Village of Buxton, in the county 
of Demerara and in the Colony of British 
Guiana, with all the buildings and erections 
thereon �ave and except the buildings and